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CALENDAR 2022/2023 

PRESS RELEASE ON 

New passenger car registrations in Europe 

 

Period Deadline for data submission Publication date 

January 2022 Monday 14 February 2022 Thursday 17 February 2022 

February 2022 Monday 14 March 2022 Thursday 17 March 2022 

March 2022 Thursday 14 April 2022 Tuesday 20 April 2022 

April 2022 Friday 13 May 2022 Wednesday 18 May 2022 

May 2022 Monday 13 June 2022 Thursday 16 June 2022 

June 2022 Tuesday 12 July 2022 Friday 15 July 2022 

SUMMER BREAK 

July/August 2022 Tuesday 13 September 2022 Friday 16 September 2022 

September 2022 Thursday 13 October 2022 Tuesday 18 October 2022 

October 2022 Monday 14 November 2022 Thursday 17 November 2022 

November 2022 Monday 12 December 2022 Thursday 15 December 2022 

December 2022 Friday 13 January 2023 Wednesday 18 January 2023 

 


